
CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

DOSTI PiNNACLE, PLOT NO 1.04 &105, 1ST FLOOR, ROAD NO 22, ABOVE i!EW PASSPORT OFFICE

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THANE WEST - 400604

Te I : 022 -69 t7 L506, E m a i I :lelovervr$t hfr n sSca rffi k-s,Qnr

SALE NOTICE

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RL'LE

8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (TNFORCEMENT) RULtS, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) tfrat the

below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the Symbolic possession of

which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where rs", "As is wrrat is"

basis on LO.O4.ZAZ3 for recovery of Rs. 10,10,g76.68 (as on 28.O2.2023 plus interest and charges from 01.03.2C23)

towards LOAN account no. 54651240000507 of M/S PRATIK KIRANA STORF

pRop. RAMDAS KHANU PATIL of having address at GRoLND sToRlES STRUCTURE HOUSE NO.113,VlLLAGE

GUNJ,NEAR SHASKIYA ASHRAM SCHOOL AND PARSHURAM MANDIR POST KHUPRI GUNJ TAL WADA DIST'THANE

421,312.

isl
lNo
l

Description of Property
Price

Residential Premises owned by MR.RAMDAS KANHU

PATIL,LAND WITH GROUND STORIED STRUCTURE HOUSE

NO.113,VILLAGE GUNJ, NEAR SHASKIYA ASHRAM SCHOOL

& PARSHURAM MANDIR,POST KHUPRI GUJNJ TAL WADA

DIST.THANE 421.31"2

Admeasuring: 660 SQ FT BUILT UP AREA

Rs.3,0|,000 Rs,30,300/-

Boundaries :North- MR.SURESH KADAM HOUSE, South-

MR.VISHNU G PATIL HOUSE, EAST_OPEN PLOT, WEST- D P

ROAD & GUNJ VILLAGE ROAD.

The Earnest Money DeJosit shall be deposited on or before 05.04.2023 upto 5.00p'm.Details of EMD ,rrrrL

other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.OO p.m.

Date of lnspection of properties on 03.04.2023 with prior appointment with A,uthorized Officer,

Date up to which documents can be deposited with the bank is 05.04.2023.

For detailed ternrs anrJ L.cnditions of the sale, please refer the linl< "E-Auction" provided in Canara Banl<'s wi:bsitr-:

(lvwrr,.rl::;r.rg?1ilk.!!i1) or may contact Mr. VISHAL KUMAR SINGH VAJRESHWARI Branch(mob no. -
8A77626L}A) email id : tbf54&$S5g1r*ggkank.e*mcluring office hours on anv working day or the serrvicr'

provider Na/s C1 lndia i)vt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem btriiding, Building No 301, Gttttlaor:,

Haryana pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4302020121'122123124, N'lob r"lir

9s945975ss$-liff$lflUy!1itg{kn5.cnip; h*reuhgtLfiOt:le}lld16 ,q,{tLlibEn'[ ib Bank

Date:01.03.2023
Place:Tha ne

qfuoil
Ai.JTIJORfST aurlofils[D 0fr[ffi

Earnest
Money
Depll!

i

I

I

,t

CAN,4ftA B,},i\JIi, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 01.03.2023

Nanre and Address of the Secured

Creditor

*i1ip.?i"iwi+:\tewseiliwiffifr .w;i . '6 iiffi
5

CANARA BANK : VAJRESHWARI BRANCH

(15465) 107,N EAR VA.iRESHWARt TEM pLE,

AMBADI ROAD, -401204

M/S.PRATIK KIRANA STORE

PROP. RAMDAS KHANU PATIL LAND WITH

GROUD STORIED STRUCTURE HOUSE NO.113,

VILLAGE GUNJ, NEAR SHASKIYA ASHARAM

SCHOOL AND PARSHURAM MANDIR POST -

KHUPRI,GUN.J, TALUKA- WADA, DIST.

PALG HAR.421312

GUARANTOR : MR.BABAN

AT POST CHAMBALE, TAL

401402

Name and Address of Borrower(s) /
G ua ra ntor(s)

Mode of Auction
Details Auction Service Provider
Date & Time of Auction

NASHAK PATIL
\7

WADA DIST THANE

Totai Liabilities as on 28.02,2023 Rs. 10,10,976.68 (Rupees TEN LACS TEN

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
.SEVENTY 

SIX

AND PAISE SlXl* EIGHT ONLY) plus interest
and charges fronr 01.03.2023
E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

70.04.2023 (L0.00 AM to 11.00 AM)
(With unlimited extension of 5 min.
duration each till the conclusion of the
sa le).

Reserve Price

6. Other Terms and Conditions:
a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding"- through the website

l:l1p_S,/lyq"Yy.W,heil_kg6_llEXfSllt6_Am. Bidders are advised to through the website for detailed terms
bcfore taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be lnspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates
rleiriiorted in Sale Notice.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d. EMD amounl af 1,0% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft infavour of
Aggfgorle.edr$fildbsEdh#a Bank, VAJRESHWARI Branch OR shall be depositecl through RTGS / NEFr/
Funds Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name - St - OL -

PARI(lNG GL, Alc number -20927?434, IFSC Code CNR800015465 on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00

q.${qilQgt6f$:lotir$WBt#ffiother documents to be submitted to service provider on or before

05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m.
e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidclers should submit a copy of the following

documents/details on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Vajreshwari Branch by
. hand or by email.

a.

b.

C.

,,,
a-

\

As per sale Notice



iii.

iv.

Demancl Draft lPaV Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.

Photocopies of PAN CarrJ, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to producetl-rise

documerrts in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25a/,, ol
bid anrount.
Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, EnraillD.

Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal htti:s:/1:i'ruly"ba!kgAutllq::-L,gq61 and get

their UserlD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-auction frc,nr

the service provider Mls C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.,UdyogVihar, Phase-2,Gulf Petrochem building, Building No

301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4302020121/22123/24,Mob No9594597555

Mllxl"{ fii Lt ?'t i..-l+ c t, i ; * ry; lj1leegb.ga..i'd-a-dL.Ll:r rj i a . c q nr )

g. EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry,rnv
interest. .

^,-ft!,:liEi#3,wffi;l:ilJ ffi:"Jnil::fi,[T:Tli",l"li ,],x"Jilii:,:l'$::r;.':i:::l:
of 'Online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the

pdffi?$3itu,i#ffiy.ffi:lil",::,',11'",]:iJ;|"*]il::J in:'#J'"""',i,i'ileady paid), immerJia .iy
on declaring hinr / her as the successful bidder and the balance r,vithin 15 days from the rJate of

confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf tlre successful bidder fails to pay the sale price. tire
deposit nrade by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer withouSany sale price, the clep,rsil

made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property sh.tll

forthwith be put up for sale again.
j. For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will h,rve

to Cedr-rct TDS at the rate 7%oon the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificatl oi

the Bank.

k. AII charges for conveyance, stantp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shail be borr,t iry

the successful bidder only.
l. There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Banl<. Successful Bidder is liable tc

pay all society clues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charr,,,s.

duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the sul;,i'ct
property. ':

nr. Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e -
auction v,.rithoLrt assigning any reason thereof.

n. ln case there arc bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participatlng thc i -

auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, a: a

facilitating center shall make necessary arrangements.
o. For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal Section, Second Iioor, Banr]r-irl(,r,ii,

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Banl<,Thane Regional Office,,Dosti Pirrna't^, Pln'i j(
104 & 105,1 st Floor, Road No 22, Above New Passport Office, Wagle lndustrial Estate Thane West

400604 Ph no. +91 22 269171.506, Email : recoveryrothane@canarabank.com may be contacted
during office.hours on any working day or the service provider M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, UdyogVihar,

Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no. 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 1.2201,5 (Contact

no. +91 124 4302020 121,/ 22 I 23 124, Mob No 9594597555 Email : Sil&p-o-i:t#l?*Cteq$cjip-r::Sii:itt ;

huc e.:.rs *y*t6t c!i: &rs g ro

/



SPECIALlNsTRUcTtoNlcAuTloN: . ,-, L^ ^.,^i.rarl hv rhe bidders in their own interest' Neither

Biddinginther.,.*in,."s/secondsshouldbeavoidedbythebiddersintheirc
Canara bank nor,n.'rur"t"'provider w.* ne responsibre for any rapses / failure (lnternet failure' Power

ralure, etc ) on rhe part or the bidder l:!::":j*:,'.X"*;J.';:l:#jJl":t;1':,;11Til:
lXi,TI;lji#:,.iT"til;.',,'J;,3'ilr''I.'j" rhe necessary arransements / arternatives such as back - up'

power supply and whatever else ,.:y:."d so that they are ante io circumvent such situation and are able

ioparti.l@

Place:Thane

Date:01.03.2023
Authorized Officer

Canara Bank,

Regional Office, Thane

*

'*


